PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WAYNE D. MELVIN	10/04/2004
MICHAEL L. MILLER	10/04/2004
JAMSHID REJAI	10/04/2004
VAN T. PHAM	10/04/2004
JOSEPH S. KONRAD	10/04/2004
WOJTEK DREWNOWSKI	10/04/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLAYTEX PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	300 NYALA FARMS ROAD	
City:	WESTPORT	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06880	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13034897

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)327-6401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

203-327-4500 Phone: Email: INFO@OGRP.COM

Correspondent Name: OHLANDT, GREELEY, RUGGIERO & PERLE, LLP

Address Line 1: 1 LANDMARK SQUARE

10TH FLOOR Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 460.2274USVX

PATENT

REEL: 025863 FRAME: 0954

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward L. McMahon
Total Attachments: 5 source=4602274usvxASSIGN#page1.tif source=4602274usvxASSIGN#page2.tif source=4602274usvxASSIGN#page3.tif source=4602274usvxASSIGN#page4.tif source=4602274usvxASSIGN#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 025863 FRAME: 0955

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):		Wayne D. Melvin, Michael L. Miller, Jamshid Rejai, Van T. Pham, Joseph S. Konrad and Wojtek Drewnowski	
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	PLAYTEX PRODUCTS, INC. 300 Nyala Farms Road Westport, Connecticut 06880 US	
3.	Nature of conveyance:		
	XXXX Assignment	Merger	
	Security Agreement Other:	Change of Name	
	Execution Date: October 4, 2004	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
4.	Application number(s) or application date(s): If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution date of	
the a	pplication is: February 25, 2011 A. <u>Application/Patent No.</u> B.	Application/Issue Date	
5. shoul	Name and address of party to whom correspond be mailed:	ondence concerning this document	
	Charles N.J. Rugg	iero	
	Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero	& Perle, L.L.P.	
	One Landmark Square,	10 th Floor	
	Stamford, Connecticut 0690	1-2682 U.S.A.	
6.	Total No. of applications and patents involved	: <u>1</u> .	
7.	Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assignm	ent.	
	XXXXX CUSTOMER NO.: 27623		
	Enclosed		
	XXXXX Authorized to be charged to deposit		
The (Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge th	e fee of \$40.00, any additional fees	
	r 37 C.F.R. 3.41 that may be required with this	communication or credit any	
overp	payment, to Deposit Account No. 01-0467 . • best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati	on is true and correct and any attached conv	
	ie copy of the original document.	on is the and concertain any attached copy	
	$, \Lambda \gamma$		
F	Edward L. McMahon &	2/25/11	
	of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and	document: 5	

PATENT REEL: 025863 FRAME: 0956

460,2274USU

ASSIGNMENT

FOR valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I. Wayne D. Melvin, a citizen of the United States, and a resident of 3404 Berrytown Road, Felton, Delaware 19943; Michael L. Miller, a citizen of the United States, and a resident of 635 Lakewood Place, Dover, Delaware 19904; Jamshid Rejai, a citizen of the United States, and a resident of 139 Beech Drive, Dover, Delaware 19904; Van T. Pham, a citizen of the United States, and a resident of 2577 Upper Kings Road, Dover, Delaware 19904; Joseph S. Konrad, a citizen of the United States, and a resident of 42 E. Inner Circle, Dover, Delaware 19904; and Wolfek Drewnowski, a citizen of the United States, and a resident of 3019 W. Grace Street, Richmond, Virginia 23221; having co-invented certain new and useful improvements in

TAMPON APPLICATOR BARRELS HAVING GRIPPING STRUCTURES AND METHODS OF FORMING

hereby assign to Playtex Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal office at 300 Nyala Farms Road. Westport, Connecticut 06880, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 17, 2004, and assigned U.S. Application Serial No. 10/870,276, and any continuation, divisions, continuation-in-part applications, inventor's certificates and extensions thereof, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had the assignment not been made.

Page 1 of 4

460.2274USU

AND WE COVENANT and AGREE and WARRANT that we have full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and we further covenant and agree that we have the right to grant such rights to said invention and application and Letters Patent and that we will, at any time upon request without cost to us or further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that, in the opinion of said Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure in said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument. IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, we have hereunto set our hands and seal:

Sworn to before me this 4th day of Ochober

RÖBERT T. JÖRGENSEN

Sworn to before me this 4th day of October 2004.

ROBERT T. JORGENSEN NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW Page 2 of 4 Commission Expires 2/14/2005

10/04/2004 12/20 TVF 001/10/01

460.2274USU

	•	
Date: 10/4/04,2004	By: Jamshid Rejai	=1
STATE OF Nows Jessyy) SS	2 ,	
STATE OF New Desuit) SS COUNTY OF Comder)		
Sworn to before me this 4th day of	2004.	
Sworn to belove me and	3	
	operation	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
, Not	tary Public	·
	ROBERT T. JORGENSEN NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY	
/ /	Commission Expires 2/14/2015	
Date: 10/4/04 , 2004	By: Van T. Pham	Carrier Contract
STATE OF New Jersey)	by. Vall 1. Fliam	
STATE OF Now Desery) SS COUNTY OF Cardon)		
Sworn to before me this 4th day of	DOGE 2004.	
Sworn to before the this day of)	
	do GOT	*
No.	otary Public	
	ROBERT T. JORGENSEN HOTARY PUBLIC OF HEW JERSEY	
	Commission Expires 2/14/2015	
Date: 10/4/04 , 2004	lough A - Kon	
	By: Joseph S. Konrad	3 = 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
STATE OF New Seesur) ss country of Camban)		30 2 2 2 12
COUNTY OF Comman)	N 1	
Sworn to before me this A^{++} day of \triangle	2004.	
· ·	Dozen	- Andrew Commencer
	lotary Public	
Doma	3 of 4	

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 2/14/2005

ROBERT T. JORGENSEN

PATENT

REEL: 025863 FRAME: 0959

460.2274USU

Date: 10.04.04 , 2004

By: Wejelech Drewnowski
Wojtek

STATE OF Now Doesen

SS

COUNTY OF Camber

Sworn to before me this 4th day of October, 2004.

ROBERT T. JORGENSEN NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 2/14/2005

Page 4 of 4